
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE COUNCIL MEMBERS LIST

Last Name First Name Organization Address City St Zip Code Work Phone E-mail

Ashmore Kim City of Centralia (Small community) 1100 N Tower Ave Centralia WA 98531-5044 360-330-7512
kashmore@cityofcentralia.com

Amrine Bob Lewis County Conservation District 1554 Bishop Rd Chehalis WA 98532 360-748-0083 x115 bob.amrine@wa.usda.gov

Berg Laura Washington Association of Counties 206 Tenth Ave SE Olympia WA 98501 360-489-3024
lberg@wsac.org

Cherry Janet Department of Health-Drinking Water 243 Israel Rd SE Tumwater WA 98501 360-236-3153
Janet.Cherry@doh.wa.gov

Carcia David US EPA - Region 10 1199 Sixth Ave, Ste 900, OWW -137 Seattle WA 98100 206-553-0890 carcia.david@epa.gov

Carter (ALT) Vicki Spokane County Conservation District 210 N Havana St Spokane WA 99202 509-535-7274
vicki-carter@sccd.org

Cochrane Brian WA State Conservation Commission PO Box 47721 Olympia WA 98504-7721 360-407-7103
bcochrane@scc.wa.gov

Freeby Randy Department of Health - Shellfish & Water Protection PO Box 47824 Tumwater WA 98504-7824 360-236-3379
Randal.Freeby@doh.wa.gov

Halvorson Clark Washington Association of Sewer and Water Districts 12720 Gateway Dr S Ste 204 Tukwila WA 98168 206-246-1299
clark@WASWD.org

Haws David
Washington State Association of Counties (WSAC) - Yakima 

Co
128 N. 2nd St Yakima WA 98901 509-574-2300

davidh@co.yakima.wa.us

Hickey Patricia Washington Associations of Conservation Districts 711 Capital Way South, Suite 707 Olympia WA 98501 360-357-2425 patricia.hickey@wadistricts.org

Kounts John Washington PUD Association 212 Union Avenue SE, Suite 201 Olympia WA 98501 206-841-4199
Jkounts@wpuda.org

Kaplan (Alt) Dan King County Wastewater Treatment Division 201 S Jackson St, Rm 502 Seattle WA 98104-3855 206-477-5199
dan.kaplan@kingcounty.gov

Kelly James City of Arlington Public Works 154 West Cox Ave Arlington WA 98223 360-403-3505 JKelly@arlingtonwa.gov

Lahmann Denise Department of Health - Shellfish & Water Protection PO Box 47824 Tumwater WA 98504-7824 360-236-3379
denise.lahmann@doh.wa.gov

Lienesch Tom King County Wastewater Treatment Division 201 S Jackson St, Rm 502 Seattle WA 98104-3855 206-477-5367 tom.lienesch@kingcounty.gov 

Lund Bruce Washington State Department of Commerce PO Box 48319 Olympia WA 98504-8319 360-725-3163 bruce.lund@pwb.wa.gov

McClelland Shannon Association of Washington Cities 1076 Franklin St SE Olympia WA 98501 360-753-4137
shannonm@awcnet.org

McMillin Peter USDA-Rural Development 1835 Black Lake Blvd SW, Ste C Olympia WA 98512 360-704-7737
peter.mcmillin@wa.usda.gov

Meyer Ty Spokane County Conservation District 210 N Havana St Spokane WA 99202 509-353-7274 ty-meyer@sccd.org

Nonemacher 

(ALT)
Darcy Washington Environmental Council 1402 Third Avenue, Suite 1400 Seattle WA 98101

darcy@wecprotects.org

O'Keefe Gerry Washington Public Ports Association 1501 Capital Way S, Suite 304 Olympia WA 98501 360-943-0760
gokeefe@washingtonports.org

Remlinger (ALT) Lisa Washington Environmental Council 1402 Third Avenue, Suite 1400 Seattle WA 98101 206-631-2615
lisa@wecprotects.org
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Seeberger Don Coalition for Clean Water 3317 Gibraltar CT SE Olympia WA 98501 425-999-5097
don_seeberger@outlook.com

Shaw Danielle Washington Environmental Council 1402 Third Avenue, Suite 1400 Seattle WA 98101
danielle@wecprotects.org

Simmons Jeremy Department of Health - Shellfish & Water Protection PO Box 47824 Tumwater WA 98504-7824 360-236-3346
jeremy.simmons@doh.wa.gov

Webster Max Washington Environmental Council 1402 Third Avenue, Suite 1400 Seattle WA 98101
max@wecprotects.org

Weiss Josh Washington State Association of Counties 206 Tenth Ave SE Olympia WA 98501 360-489-3015 jweiss@wacounties.org

Whalen Kathleen Thurston Conservation District 2918 Ferguson St SW, Ste A Tumwater WA 98502 360-754-3588
kwhalen@thurstoncd.com

Verellen Clayton City of East Wenatchee 271 9th Street NE
East 

Wenatchee
WA 98802 509-884-1829

cverellen@east.wenatchee.com

Vacant Puget Sound Partnership 1111 Washington Street SE Olympia WA 98504-7000 360-339-4626

Ecology Staff

Bartlett Heather Water Quality Program PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6405 heather.bartlett@ecy.wa.gov

Brommer Pat Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6566 pat.brommer@ecy.wa.gov

Dunn David Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6503 david.dunn@ecy.wa.gov

Ellis Liz Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6429 liz.ellis@ecy.wa.gov

Markham Elaine Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6502
elaine.markham@ecy.wa.gov

McMurry Shelly Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-7132
shelly.mcmurry@ecy.wa.gov

Mellon Sean Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6570
sean.mellon@ecy.wa.gov

Nejedly Jeff Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6566 jeffrey.nejedly@ecy.wa.gov

Norberg Jason Water Quality Program PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6489
jason.norberg@ecy.wa.gov

Rau Ben Water Quality Program PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6551
ben.rau@ecy.wa.gov

Schwing Jessica Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6216
jessica.schwing@ecy.wa.gov

Thompson Daniel Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6510
daniel.thompson@ecy.wa.gov

Wagar Kim Water Quality Program - FMS PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-6614
kimberly.wagar@ecy.wa.gov 

Pittman Rebecca Water Quality Program PO Box 47600 Olympia WA 98504-7600 360-407-7544
pittman.rebecca@ecy.wa.gov
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